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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3201022 
 

Licence No.: TRNF9979 
 

Date: June 13, 2025 
Grand River Raceway 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF MATTHEW D DUPUIS 

 
 
 
AGCO rule 6.17 (d) 
 
Take notice, that on Monday June 9, 2025, trainer Matthew Dupuis was in violation of AGCO 
rule 6.17 (d), did engage in improper conduct against the Commission Veterinarian following 
the scratch of his horse in the 5th race at Grand River Raceway. 
 
Mr. Dupuis is hereby issued a $200 monetary penalty.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COF9241 - Commission Official 

(Active) - JEFF MINLER 

  
 
 
COF1037 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Peter GILLIES 

  
 
 
CO1327933 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Gary James 

PATTERSON 

 


